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DOCUMENTN° 132

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) :
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME): UBIQ RACING TEAM

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY: CHE

N®: PILOTE : ¥ :
. 299 | PLOTE:  MUHLEBACH Nicolas

Concerne la partie de [Epreuve - x30 SENIOR - Qualifying Heat B-E

Concerns the part of the event.

ENONCE / STATEMENT:
Disqualification from Qualifying Heat B-E.

| MOTIF / REASON:

After interruption of the Race and bevore the Restart of the Qualifying Heat B-E the mechanic of driver 240 have given
mechanical assistance in assembly area ( he change a parts not authorized : Castor Camber ajustment).

The Stewards decided for this violation against article 14.17 of the lamae Wintercup Sporting Regulations and accordance
with art, 12.2 and 12.3 FIA International Sporting Code and art. 2.24 of the FIA-CIK General Prescriptions

I
Date / Date: 05/02/2022 Heure / Time: 16:10
Nom / Name -~ Signature
Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel. _ e -»17
Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL)/'" T
Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel; DS RS R G
Pedro VILCHES (ESP)
Gonzalo PLANTER (ESP)

=

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THéELE&ANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné : T Jr.w owl €n ro..g'.j ,) [’\q\' Cmm.% H» &'%m;) a

| undersigned: Nom ‘personnel / personal name
Représentant du Concurrent : UBIQ RACING TEAM

..................................... asssspiforsansannanioiiveros
/

Representing the Entrant: ~Nom du Concurrent / Entrant's name

Certifie avoir regu notification du document N° 132 des Commissaires Sportifs de I'Epreuve.
Certify that | have been notified of document No, by the Stewards of the Meeting.
Date: .. Heure/ Time: Signature :
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